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 EXHIBIT A- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA 

Note : Transmit frequency is ignore ,mark 

30M-1G--Horizontal-TX  

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_11.33.16  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 48.405 13.29 -24.72 40.0 26.71 Peak 295.60 134 Horizontal Pass 

1* 48.405 4.04 -24.72 40.0 35.96 QP 295.60 134 Horizontal Pass 

2 144.204 32.53 -30.20 43.5 10.97 Peak 59.10 133 Horizontal Pass 

2* 144.204 15.83 -30.20 43.5 27.67 QP 59.10 133 Horizontal Pass 

3 155.831 37.27 -29.92 43.5 6.23 Peak 54.60 130 Horizontal Pass 

3* 155.831 20.37 -29.92 43.5 23.13 QP 54.60 130 Horizontal Pass 

4 167.999 30.66 -29.38 43.5 12.84 Peak 49.60 102 Horizontal Pass 

4* 167.999 25.04 -29.38 43.5 18.46 QP 49.60 102 Horizontal Pass 

5 535.882 24.98 -18.17 46.0 21.02 Peak 96.80 101 Horizontal Pass 

5* 535.882 16.76 -18.17 46.0 29.24 QP 96.80 101 Horizontal Pass 

6 959.658 32.05 -10.48 46.0 13.95 Peak 290.40 178 Horizontal Pass 

6* 959.658 26.96 -10.48 46.0 19.04 QP 290.40 178 Horizontal Pass 
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Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_11.21.46  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 40.680 19.05 -25.63 40.0 20.95 Peak 354.10 106 Vertical Pass 

1* 40.680 19.02 -25.63 40.0 20.98 QP 354.10 106 Vertical Pass 

2 83.960 27.08 -30.53 40.0 12.92 Peak 360.00 185 Vertical Pass 

2* 83.960 10.84 -30.53 40.0 29.16 QP 360.00 185 Vertical Pass 

3 131.837 26.34 -29.61 43.5 17.16 Peak 320.10 134 Vertical Pass 

3* 131.837 11.43 -29.61 43.5 32.07 QP 320.10 134 Vertical Pass 

4 167.784 29.56 -29.38 43.5 13.94 Peak 227.60 270 Vertical Pass 

4* 167.784 16.15 -29.38 43.5 27.35 QP 227.60 270 Vertical Pass 

5 359.999 34.30 -22.49 46.0 11.70 Peak 167.20 177 Vertical Pass 

5* 359.999 31.10 -22.49 46.0 14.90 QP 167.20 177 Vertical Pass 

6 599.999 32.02 -15.87 46.0 13.98 Peak 97.30 185 Vertical Pass 

6* 599.999 29.06 -15.87 46.0 16.94 QP 97.30 185 Vertical Pass 
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1-18G 

2404MHz-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.39.50  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1389.250 41.23 -12.76 74.0 32.77 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1389.250 30.06 -12.76 54.0 23.94 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1995.500 42.87 -10.98 74.0 31.13 Peak 223.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1995.500 32.50 -10.98 54.0 21.50 AV 223.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2392.750 48.28 -4.47 74.0 25.72 Peak 88.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2392.750 38.29 -4.47 54.0 15.71 AV 88.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2984.250 48.21 -3.61 74.0 25.79 Peak 88.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2984.250 38.43 -3.61 54.0 15.57 AV 88.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3608.500 48.65 -2.66 74.0 25.35 Peak 156.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3608.500 37.82 -2.66 54.0 16.18 AV 156.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5550.000 51.56 0.36 74.0 22.44 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5550.000 41.62 0.36 54.0 12.38 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.32.19  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 7924.000 34.39 2.43 74.0 39.61 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 7924.000 23.55 2.43 54.0 30.45 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9945.250 40.98 8.79 74.0 33.02 Peak 330.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9945.250 29.86 8.79 54.0 24.14 AV 330.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 11180.000 43.81 10.24 74.0 30.19 Peak 57.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 11180.000 33.57 10.24 54.0 20.43 AV 57.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 13162.750 46.74 13.13 74.0 27.26 Peak 330.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 13162.750 35.82 13.13 54.0 18.18 AV 330.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14502.000 51.49 16.79 74.0 22.51 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14502.000 41.07 16.79 54.0 12.93 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17991.750 61.56 29.49 74.0 12.44 Peak 240.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17991.750 52.55 29.49 54.0 1.45 AV 240.00 100 Horizontal Pass 
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2404MHz-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.18.56  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1332.750 40.83 -12.93 74.0 33.17 Peak 271.90 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1332.750 30.83 -12.93 54.0 23.17 AV 271.90 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1896.500 42.18 -11.78 74.0 31.82 Peak 223.30 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1896.500 31.84 -11.78 54.0 22.16 AV 223.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2401.750 48.71 -4.70 74.0 25.29 Peak 264.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2401.750 38.38 -4.70 54.0 15.62 AV 264.10 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2848.750 48.68 -4.27 74.0 25.32 Peak 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2848.750 37.65 -4.27 54.0 16.35 AV 360.00 100 Vertical Pass 

5 3641.000 48.34 -2.18 74.0 25.66 Peak 270.50 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 3641.000 38.08 -2.18 54.0 15.92 AV 270.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5102.500 52.66 0.38 74.0 21.34 Peak 351.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5102.500 41.05 0.38 54.0 12.95 AV 351.70 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.13.13  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8650.000 34.73 3.82 74.0 39.27 Peak 45.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8650.000 25.13 3.82 54.0 28.87 AV 45.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9813.250 38.64 7.43 74.0 35.36 Peak 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9813.250 28.94 7.43 54.0 25.06 AV 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11136.000 42.72 9.85 74.0 31.28 Peak 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11136.000 32.74 9.85 54.0 21.26 AV 84.50 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12480.750 45.38 11.57 74.0 28.62 Peak 325.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12480.750 34.89 11.57 54.0 19.11 AV 325.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14752.250 50.92 17.84 74.0 23.08 Peak 123.70 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14752.250 40.87 17.84 54.0 13.13 AV 123.70 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17876.251 58.54 23.86 74.0 15.46 Peak 325.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17876.251 47.51 23.86 54.0 6.49 AV 325.30 100 Vertical Pass 
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2442MHz-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.34.44  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1321.250 40.21 -13.01 74.0 33.79 Peak 39.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1321.250 30.07 -13.01 54.0 23.93 AV 39.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1662.500 41.51 -12.89 74.0 32.49 Peak 193.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1662.500 30.51 -12.89 54.0 23.49 AV 193.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2401.250 48.20 -4.69 74.0 25.80 Peak 146.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2401.250 38.98 -4.69 54.0 15.02 AV 146.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 2846.500 49.44 -4.28 74.0 24.56 Peak 324.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 2846.500 37.12 -4.28 54.0 16.88 AV 324.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 3865.500 48.38 -2.97 74.0 25.62 Peak 254.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 3865.500 38.27 -2.97 54.0 15.73 AV 254.60 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 5504.000 52.09 0.57 74.0 21.91 Peak 183.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 5504.000 41.92 0.57 54.0 12.08 AV 183.90 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.24.03  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8787.500 35.63 4.06 74.0 38.37 Peak 148.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8787.500 25.82 4.06 54.0 28.18 AV 148.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9887.500 40.20 8.55 74.0 33.80 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9887.500 29.92 8.55 54.0 24.08 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10899.500 43.26 10.20 74.0 30.74 Peak 272.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10899.500 31.96 10.20 54.0 22.04 AV 272.70 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12455.999 44.65 11.90 74.0 29.35 Peak 111.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12455.999 35.99 11.90 54.0 18.01 AV 111.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14177.500 51.13 18.32 74.0 22.87 Peak 179.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14177.500 40.63 18.32 54.0 13.37 AV 179.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17859.750 58.69 23.63 74.0 15.31 Peak 79.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17859.750 48.09 23.63 54.0 5.91 AV 79.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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2442MHz-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.22.40  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1352.750 41.18 -12.72 74.0 32.82 Peak 106.00 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1352.750 30.71 -12.72 54.0 23.29 AV 106.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1994.000 43.29 -11.01 74.0 30.71 Peak 128.10 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1994.000 33.59 -11.01 54.0 20.41 AV 128.10 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2426.000 53.02 -5.18 74.0 20.98 Peak 208.30 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2426.000 38.78 -5.18 54.0 15.22 AV 208.30 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2824.000 47.60 -4.68 74.0 26.40 Peak 121.40 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2824.000 37.40 -4.68 54.0 16.60 AV 121.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4568.000 50.06 -1.48 74.0 23.94 Peak 198.30 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4568.000 39.14 -1.48 54.0 14.86 AV 198.30 100 Vertical Pass 

6 6935.500 56.67 4.20 74.0 17.33 Peak 141.60 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 6935.500 46.46 4.20 54.0 7.54 AV 141.60 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.17.36  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8501.500 34.79 2.91 74.0 39.21 Peak 312.00 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8501.500 24.59 2.91 54.0 29.41 AV 312.00 100 Vertical Pass 

2 9403.500 38.39 6.71 74.0 35.61 Peak 57.70 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 9403.500 28.18 6.71 54.0 25.82 AV 57.70 100 Vertical Pass 

3 10855.500 41.54 10.20 74.0 32.46 Peak 89.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 10855.500 32.32 10.20 54.0 21.68 AV 89.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4 12445.000 44.86 11.87 74.0 29.14 Peak 89.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 12445.000 34.86 11.87 54.0 19.14 AV 89.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 14502.000 50.21 16.79 74.0 23.79 Peak 25.60 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 14502.000 40.38 16.79 54.0 13.62 AV 25.60 100 Vertical Pass 

6 17502.251 54.60 21.43 74.0 19.40 Peak 350.50 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 17502.251 44.91 21.43 54.0 9.09 AV 350.50 100 Vertical Pass 
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2480MHz-Horizontal-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.31.16  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1360.250 41.65 -12.60 74.0 32.35 Peak 212.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 1360.250 31.10 -12.60 54.0 22.90 AV 212.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 1755.750 41.92 -12.39 74.0 32.08 Peak 220.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 1755.750 31.62 -12.39 54.0 22.38 AV 220.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 2392.000 48.68 -4.45 74.0 25.32 Peak 150.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 2392.000 38.04 -4.45 54.0 15.96 AV 150.80 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 3609.500 48.23 -2.64 74.0 25.77 Peak 45.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 3609.500 37.64 -2.64 54.0 16.36 AV 45.50 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 4861.500 50.49 -0.87 74.0 23.51 Peak 212.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 4861.500 39.76 -0.87 54.0 14.24 AV 212.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 6374.000 53.88 2.60 74.0 20.12 Peak 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 6374.000 44.45 2.60 54.0 9.55 AV 0.00 100 Horizontal Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.22.06  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8457.500 34.09 2.81 74.0 39.91 Peak 120.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 8457.500 24.19 2.81 54.0 29.81 AV 120.30 100 Horizontal Pass 

2 9838.000 38.96 7.79 74.0 35.04 Peak 56.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

2** 9838.000 29.55 7.79 54.0 24.45 AV 56.90 100 Horizontal Pass 

3 10855.500 41.69 10.20 74.0 32.31 Peak 135.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

3** 10855.500 32.40 10.20 54.0 21.60 AV 135.20 100 Horizontal Pass 

4 12439.500 45.76 11.86 74.0 28.24 Peak 305.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

4** 12439.500 35.17 11.86 54.0 18.83 AV 305.10 100 Horizontal Pass 

5 14199.500 50.97 18.42 74.0 23.03 Peak 273.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

5** 14199.500 41.04 18.42 54.0 12.96 AV 273.00 100 Horizontal Pass 

6 17975.251 61.94 28.42 74.0 12.06 Peak 359.40 100 Horizontal Pass 

6** 17975.251 51.10 28.42 54.0 2.90 AV 359.40 100 Horizontal Pass 
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2480MHz-Vertical-TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_17.26.23  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 1379.500 41.62 -12.80 74.0 32.38 Peak 227.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 1379.500 30.96 -12.80 54.0 23.04 AV 227.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 1746.250 41.81 -12.61 74.0 32.19 Peak 29.50 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 1746.250 30.74 -12.61 54.0 23.26 AV 29.50 100 Vertical Pass 

3 2425.750 48.54 -5.18 74.0 25.46 Peak 302.90 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 2425.750 47.33 -5.18 54.0 6.67 AV 302.90 100 Vertical Pass 

4 2866.500 47.89 -4.15 74.0 26.11 Peak 227.40 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 2866.500 37.93 -4.15 54.0 16.07 AV 227.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5 4407.000 49.00 -2.08 74.0 25.00 Peak 51.40 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 4407.000 39.35 -2.08 54.0 14.65 AV 51.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6 5834.500 53.91 1.37 74.0 20.09 Peak 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 5834.500 43.20 1.37 54.0 10.80 AV 0.00 100 Vertical Pass 
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英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-09_16.19.49  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.1 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 46%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 8834.250 35.31 4.36 74.0 38.69 Peak 31.40 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 8834.250 26.07 4.36 54.0 27.93 AV 31.40 100 Vertical Pass 

2 10159.750 39.95 8.33 74.0 34.05 Peak 193.20 100 Vertical Pass 

2** 10159.750 30.52 8.33 54.0 23.48 AV 193.20 100 Vertical Pass 

3 11248.750 44.05 11.03 74.0 29.95 Peak 239.80 100 Vertical Pass 

3** 11248.750 33.33 11.03 54.0 20.67 AV 239.80 100 Vertical Pass 

4 13135.250 46.31 13.06 74.0 27.69 Peak 334.20 100 Vertical Pass 

4** 13135.250 35.60 13.06 54.0 18.40 AV 334.20 100 Vertical Pass 

5 13842.000 47.52 14.10 74.0 26.48 Peak 162.80 100 Vertical Pass 

5** 13842.000 37.40 14.10 54.0 16.60 AV 162.80 100 Vertical Pass 

6 14215.999 50.76 18.08 74.0 23.24 Peak 31.40 100 Vertical Pass 

6** 14215.999 39.93 18.08 54.0 14.07 AV 31.40 100 Vertical Pass 
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Bandedge-2404MHz- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_09.55.50  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.6 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 44%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

    

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 50.38 -10.27 74.0 23.62 Peak 125.08 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2390.000 42.01 -10.27 54.0 11.99 AV 125.08 100 Horizontal Pass 
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Bandedge-2404MHz- Vertical -TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_10.08.12  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.6 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 44%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

    

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2390.000 49.54 -10.27 74.0 24.46 Peak 180.44 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2390.000 41.62 -10.27 54.0 12.38 AV 180.44 100 Vertical Pass 
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Bandedge-2480MHz- Horizontal –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_09.58.23  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.6 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 44%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

    

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 51.34 -9.82 74.0 22.66 Peak 25.77 100 Horizontal Pass 

1** 2483.500 42.55 -9.82 54.0 11.45 AV 25.77 100 Horizontal Pass 
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Bandedge-2480MHz- Vertical –TX 

英格尔 

Test result 
Project Number: Test 

Test Time: 2024-08-12_10.53.43  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: SDC 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC Part 15.247 

Model: N.A Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23.6 Load: Full load 

Hum.: 44%RH Remark: DR-RF01-E24060051-01#01 

    

 

 

 

No. Frequency 

(MHz) 

Results 

(dBuV/m) 

Factor 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dBuV/m) 

Margin 

(dB) 

Detector Table 

(Degree) 

Height 

(cm) 

Antenna Verdict 

1 2483.500 50.95 -9.82 74.0 23.05 Peak 171.48 100 Vertical Pass 

1** 2483.500 42.30 -9.82 54.0 11.70 AV 171.48 100 Vertical Pass 

  
 


